z
:
:

_ UNOFFICIAL COPY

. SEFT-1 YELLRDING 147,57 §
96432810 s TR0UGE IRAN LIGT ORCGACRAE Ti3haim
A

e

PO R . S F BT T L e
FINILO ¢ e W tr s g4 5w LR
LR COUNTY REJOROER

ORDINANCE NO. 0-71-96

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A CORAECTED PRO-RATA REIMBURSEMENT OF THE L):b
COST OF CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND SUPERSEDING ORDINANCE 0-3-96 L‘\q y

)

Published in pamphlet form by autherity of the
President and Board of Trustees of the Viliage of Palatine
on Aprif 22, 1956




| UOFFICIAL CP -




..UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDINANCE___0-71-09¢

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A CORRECTED PRO-RATA
REIMBURSEMENT OF THE COST OF CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND
SUPERSEDING ORDINANCE 0-9-96.

WHEREAS, the Village of Paiatine has agreed to permit Blue Jay Building Corp.,
145 S. Lively Bivd., Elk Grove Village, Winois (hereinafter referred to as "the
Developers™), developers of the following described property, to-wit:

Crescériveood Subdivision, a resubdivsion of Leis 1,3,4 in Block 7 and Lots

6.7, 8 ard i in Block 8, in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Company's Chicago

enue Larms inthe Southeast 1/4 of Section 16, Township 42 North, Range
f/y Etast of the Trire' Principal Maridian recorded April 20, 1992 as Document

#91255438 in Cocx Crunty, Hinols.
(heveinaftar referred ta as the ‘Trimises”] to connect the said Premises to the
village's municipal water inain and sev:ei linss on the terms and conditlens of o
certain Annaxation Agreement, dated August 23, 1989, pursuarnt to which tho
Developers will construct the fallowing improvemeats; Road improvements ani
watermains along Middleton Avenua. Road improveimurits and watermain and
sanitary sewer along Wilson Street; and

WHEREAS, said improvements, will beneﬁi properties other thai: t'w Premises;
and

WHEREAS. the Village of Palatine has determined to recover from other
property owners benefiting by the said improvements a pro-rata share of the cost of
said improvements:

WHEREAS, on the Sth day of January 1996, Ordinance 0-9-96 recordec as

Document #96102162 on Fehruary 7th, 1996, provided for a recapture of cer lain

o
LR

e

-~y
FHF LI A S

=

3322




UNOFFICIAL COPY .. = -~




" UNOFFEICIAL COPY

cost associated with the improvements installed in association with the
Crescentwood Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit B & C of said ordinance reflected the wrong dollar amount
to be recaptured; and

WHEREAS, this revised ordinance reflects the correct amount to be racaptured
and supersedes alf of the terms aﬁd provisions of Crdinance 0-9-96.

NOW, TRZREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President end Board of Trustees
of the Village of Palatirs, County of Cook, Hiinois acting in the exercise of their home
rile power:

SECTION 1: For the purgusss of this ordinance,"Non-Contributirg Owner”
«hall mean any person or persons who axi no part of the construction ost of the
said improvements to be instaliad by the Davaloper and whose property benefits
therefrom, including subsequent purchasers of such property with prior nctice of this
Crdinance.

SECTION 2 Attached hereto and made a part of this Jrdinance are:
(a)  Satisfactory evidence of the nature, sxtent and location of
said improvements, labeled as Exhibit A.
(b) Total cost and apportionment of improvements labeled as
Exhibit B.

()  The legal description of the service area that will benefit

from said improvement labeled as Exhibit C.

e T
zfrﬁr s;‘-’

O




UOFIIAL COPY .. .




. UNOFFIIA “

SECTION 3: Whanever any NOM-CONTRIBUTING OWNER applies to the Village
fir the right to tap into or make connection with said improvements, the Village
Cirector of Community Development shall certify to such applicant the amount due
from him under this Ordinanca, Said amount shall be detsrmined by adding to the
cust apportionment for the appropriate parcel, computed pursuant ta liection 3.
Pzragraph l2} above, an nflation increment computed at the rate of six percent (6%}

ner annum of s2ir-appartionment cost, from the date of passuge of this Ordinancs.

+The smount 70 cartifia< shall be collected from applicant before issuing) ny permit

dgﬁ,lapm:»arm conraction therewith. The amount so  collected shall be
remitted by the Village to the devaloper, less threa percent (3%) therenf to cover
pracessing and administrative costd. The amounis 10 be collected ‘rom NON-
contributing owners under this paragraph siicd be in addition to and excluive of fees
required and fixed by any other ordinance 0’ inspsction of, or permit for,
connactions with or taps into sewaer lines.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall ba effective upon it sessage and approval

according to law and shall expire twenty (20) years from tha date or pussage.

(33 LT IR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. ,UNOFFICIAL CY

SECTION 5§: The Village Clerk of the Village of Palatine hereof is authorized
and directed to file with the Recordar of Desds of Couk County, Hllinois, a certified
copy of this' Qidinance.

PASSED: This 22 drvof April . 1996.

AYES: 5 NAYS:_ 0 ABSENT: 1 PASS: __0

APPROVED by me this __22 _ csvof_april .19

F-'"rosid nt df the Village of Palatine

ATTESTED and filed in the Office of the Villaze Clerk this 22_day of april

1996. ._(\i\_'&g‘” J@“ Y ——

illage Clerk

»

LY o e

“ypreT. o
apd o B

5% 4]




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




iathbevas: U

L.
.n_al.l

-

m.__rlw '
] .
)

GRrDMWG O LEKISE TYREE
PEREPED OV LUS 14,801, 1T

!

EXHIBIT A
_=Sanitar, & Water

- CRESCENTWDOD



~ UNOFFICIAL COPY W




S

aksRprietey LU

P L [ A A S _Il2TIONVE SCESE
STEPM FENES SHEIES ru_\h..m.\.._\._\..
Smav! FENER TC =g A5Tv T-Jw/

- e g
celd =
h ‘ ||

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT A
CRESCENTWOUD -Sanitary & Water

; 1 MM
— W W IRACTOR 0O .«&.\\W\N&\\a\ 2
unrm.w\s.h\\\n..( BEFNVEEN SToRMW SEWER

MDD FRTE AN,

T T TR L rm A oeas ™

P
> ’ —— e ——

N * - —— et oy
.
~

_.,. \ N

f

[ 13
¥

\
GOt Ly
fal L]

¢
ES,

~

- & oy ..
-4 )
4}
]
P 3
w2 E

+

LT

UN; 2
iy 15%

=

T I I
ERFDE Y B P




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. e amim st . - . -
'

|




'UNOEEICIAL COPY

CRESCENTWQOD

EXHIBIT B

SANITARY SEWER - WILSON

ITEMS

QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

Drop Connection to Existing Structure 1 ea.

$1600.00

$1600.0

Standard Manhole

1ea

$1101.00

$1101.00

8" Sanitar, Sewer

28GLF.

$21.50

$6020.00

Trench Back*ul

40L.F.

$25.C0

$1000.00

T.V. Inspection

280L.F.

$0.50

$140.00

b

Design Engireering

3% const.

$285.83

——

Consulting Enginesring

3% const.

$205.83

[

TOTAL

$10452.76

Frontage of Property benefiting  556.82°L.F.

Apportionment: - $10,452.76/556 80L.F. = $18.76/L.F

WATERMAIN ON MIDDLETCM AVENUE

ITEMS

QUANTITY

U7 FRICE

AMOUNT

&" Gate Valve & Vauilt

1ea

$125C 00

$1250.00

§" DIP Watermain

36O LF.

518.00_! $6480.00

Connection io Existing Main

1 ea.

$1600.00

$1600.00

Design Engineering

3% const.

$279.80

Construction Engineering

3% const.

$279.90

TOTAL

$9687.80

Frontage of Property benefiting

Apportionment - $9889.80/658.04 L.F. = $15.02/LF.

658.04 L.F.

OISV GG




r S S

NOFFICIAL COPY .




BlueUMQ %Eé@z!ﬁ lecgr\lglg%ticm

FAX (847) $34-9702

921 W. Wood Strest
Palatine, IL 60087

(847) 934-D672

March I, 1996

Village Of Palatine

Engineering Dept.

200 East Wood Street

Palatine, IL 60067

RE: excr i ating recapture for Wilson ST

Dear Mike Danegld,

The revised figures for pizcavation of Crescentwood Subdivision are as follows:

1) Property located East of Crescent Avenue with an average §ill of §', 40" wide. 295 L F.

Frontage
1'0 Top Soil Stripping
Clay Compaction
Clay Brought In

2) Property located West of Crescent Avenue with an average filf 10", 60' wide. 670 L.F,
Frontage
1'C Top Soil Stripping
Ciay Compaction
Clay Brought In

’Rmcere,y,

437 cy @ $1.25 $546.25
2185 ¢y @ $1.25 $2,731.25

2185 cy @ $5.95 $13.000.75
$16,278.25

divided by 2 $8,139.13
silt fence $500.00
6% $51835
Total Johnson $9,157.48

1489 cy /@) $1.25 $1,861.23
4467 cy @ $1.25 $5,583.75
4467 cy @ $5.95 B26.5/9 85

$34,025 43

divided by 2 $17,011.83
st fence $1,000.00

6% $1.080.7%
‘Tota! Lemanski

$19,092.54

D) Fom—— 3% /54

Michael Losacco

EXHIBIT B
A of 3

PN EVANTAY J

(1} S n ot oote




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

Crescentwood Subdivision

oY Watermain on Wilson Street

RS QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

6" Gate Valve and % eult 2 ea $1250.060

$2500.00

Fire hydrants 2ea $1300.00

$2600.00

6" DIP Watermain 850 L.F. $18.00

$17100.C0

Trench Backill { 80 L.F. $11.00

$880.00

N

Design Engineering 2% constr.

$692.40

Construction Ergingering 3% sonstr.

$692.40

$24454.80

Frontage of Property Benefiting - 1827.21 L.F.
Apportionment - $24,454.80/1827. 21LF. = $13.368/LF.

ey N T

0} $Dutsu iR eI




UNOFFICIAL COPY - |




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

o { '
t
g
T
i

. EXHIBIT B
: Crescentwood Subdivision
. ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON WILSON STREET
ITEMS QUANTIY |UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
: Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter 2136LF §7.10 | $15165.60
6" Base Coarse 2866 S.Y. $10.00 $29660.00
6" Binder Goarse 2966 S.Y. $2.75 $8156.50
1' Surface Caarse 2966 3.Y. $2.50 $7415.00
Prime Coat 206,6gal $185 |  $548.71
 ; infet 5 ea. $600.00 $3000.00
| Catchbasin e Aea. $875.00 $3500.00
|r 12" diamster Stormsewer '~ 118 L.F. $13.00 $1534.00
] Trench Backfil _MBLF. $10.00 |  $1180.00
'.| Streatlight 2ea $254427 |  $763281
| | Restoration atc.*:i;;j‘é&-:ﬂhside ). $1800.00
i Topsoil Stripping 1926CY/ | $1.25 |  $2407.50
i Clay Import 6652 CY $5.95 | $39579.40
,|'_-. Clay Compaction 6e52CY | 5125 |  $6315.00
.“ Sitl Fence Lump Sum T $1000.00
| | SUB-TOTAL | )%130,894.52
: Design Engineering 3% congtr. - m$3_5_326. 83
| Construction Engine€:ing 3% oonstr. $3926.83
TOTAL $138,748.18

Frontage of Property benefiting - 1827.21 LF.
Apportionment - $138748.16/1827.21 LF. =$75.93LF. ’e
¢

(3

» 3

A
o




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

a . e - e m - L Jh. N - R o i ' . . .

| ‘)k
N




T

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C

CRESCENTWOOD SUBDIVISION

BFNEFITING - CONTRIBUTING

1. Crascentwood Subdivision a resubdivision of Lots 1,3.4 in Block 7 and Lots 6, 7,
8 and 10 in Biock 8 in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Company's Chicago Averiue
Farms in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 16, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of
thé Third Principal Meridian recorded April 20, 1892 as Document #81255438 in
Cook Caunty, liinais.

Lineal Frontate along Middleton Avenue ~ 360 L.F.

Lineal Frontage aiong Wilson Street - 946.26 L.F.

Amount Benefiting f.om Watermain along Middleton Ave. -360LF X $15.0/LF =

$5407.20

Amount benefiting Wateszrzin along Wilson -946,26F X $13.38/LF - $12,660.96

Amount Benefiting Sanitary Sewer along Wilson- 280LF X 18.76/LF =$5252.60

Amount Benefiting Street Jmp. zicng Wilson St. - 946,26 X $76.93 =$71,849.52

BENEFITING - NON CONTRIBUTING

1. 02-16-406-005
Lot 4 in Black 6 in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Company's Chicago Ave. Farm in the

Southeast 1/4 of Section 16, Township 42 Norfx, ‘Range 10, Eas! of the Third
Principal Meridian recorded May 3, 1926 as Docu nert #9261330 in Cook

County, Hincis.

Lineal Frontage along Middleton - 298.04 L.F.
Amount of Recapture for Watermain - 298 04 L.F. X §15.02/LF, = 34476.56

X

(2. 0216412016
tot 13 in Block 9 in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Company's Chicago Ave.'taim in the

Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Tivrd
Principal Meridian recorded May 3, 1926 as Document #9261330 in Cook

County, Hlinois.

Lineal Frontage along Wilson - 276.88 L.F.
Amount of Recapture for Strest imprv. - 276.89 LF X §75.93LF = §21024.26

Amount of Recapture of Watermain imprv. - 276.89LF X $13.38/LF = 33704.79
Amount of Recapture for Sanitary Sewer Impr. - 276.89LF X $18.76/LF = $5194.45

10F 2

> e
Twsta iy LEWB

&3




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL CO-PY

EXHIBIT C

(CRESCENTWOOD)
BENEFIT'NG - NON CONTRIBUTING (con't)

3 D2-45-411-004
Lrt 1in Block 10 in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Company's Chicago Ave. Farm in the
Southeact /4 of Section 16, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third
Principal Maridian recorded May 2, 1926 as Document #9261330 in Cook

County, Hinois:

Lineal Frontage along Wilsor™ - 302.03 L F.
Amount of Recapture for Stree! Imprv. - 302.03 LF X $75.93/LF = $22,933.7'4

Amount of Recapture of Watermain 'mprv. - 302.03 LF X $13.38/LF = $4041.16

4. 02-16-411-001
Lot 12 in Block 10 in Arthur T. Mclritosh and Company’s Chicago Ave. Farm in
the Southeast 1/4 of Section 16, Towr:skin 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third
Principal Meridian recorded May 3, 192€ u2-Document #8261330 in ook

County, lllinois.

Lineal Frontage afong Wilson - 30203 L.F.
Amount of Recapture for Street Imprv. - 302.03 LF X $75.83(F = $22,933.14
Amount of Recapture of Watermain imprv. - 302.03 LF X $13:3R/LF = $4041.16

20F 2

P
PRIV

L

A m?

&




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




TR UNOFFICIL OPY )

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
} 8§
CQUNTY OF COOK]

I, MARGARET R. DUER, do hereby certify that | am the duly glacted, qualified
and ecting Clerk of the Village of Palatine, Cook County, Hlinois, and that | am the
keeper of thu vacards, journals, entries, ordinances and resolutions of the e2id Village
of Palatina.

| do further ceiaify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy ofa

ardinance passed and adopted Ly the Board of Trustees of the Village of Palatine as

& Regular meating held on the 2 ey of ,‘7ﬁ,€/¢ ' 199_@, and that

s2id ordinance was depaosited and filed ir/ th office of the Viltage Clerk on the ZAday

o AP , 1994 .

I do further certify that the original of whir4 the foregoing is a true copy, ia

entrusted to my care for safekeeping and that | am the Leaper of the same.

| further certify that the vote of the Board of Tru:.zes on the motion to adopt

said ordinance was as follows:
aves: 5 Navs: O mssent:_/  pass: O
BY 'WITNESS WHEREOF, ) have heraunto set my hand and affixed the corporate

seal of the Village of Palatine this __3.7) day of A

/

oo T
(SEAL Margaret R-Duer T
Paiatine Village Clerk

0¥y

Fa \:’ ‘“ r' } .
73 an\ Moy Harauof Dre g il e B P By g
", .«t...ﬂij/\_w/u" e T p 9 o s O‘.dm'a ﬂ* |
Aﬂd“{’»«lv»fbﬁg('&d{/ o i ]
- S Phe Grove Velloge T
200 € fomd's 6000
(il T 68767

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY - -~




